TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Howell Corporation		08/15/2006	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wampfler Incorporated
Street Address:	8091 Production Drive
City:	Florence
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41042
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0809843	SAF-T-BAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)814-2110

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 859-814-2070

Email: kduffy@wampfler.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Duffy

Address Line 1: 8091 Production DR

Address Line 4: Florence, KENTUCKY 44042

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly A. Duffy
Signature:	/kelly.duffy/
Date:	12/07/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0074

900064210

Total Attachments: 7
source=merger documents#page1.tif
source=merger documents#page2.tif
source=merger documents#page3.tif
source=merger documents#page4.tif
source=merger documents#page5.tif
source=merger documents#page6.tif
source=merger documents#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0075

0054366.09 MMcCulloh

Trey Grayson Secretary of State Received and Filed 10/03/2005 8:20:38 AM ee Receipt: \$50.00

ARTICLES OF MERGER WAMPFLER, INC., A CONNECTICUT CORPORATION WITH AND INTO WAMPLFER, INC., A KENTUCKY CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section Chapter 271B of the Kentucky Revised Statutes, the Company surviving the merger executes the following Articles of Merger:

FIRST: The business entities entering this merger are Wampfler, Inc., a Connecticut Corporation, and Wampfler, Inc., a Kentucky Corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference was approved by each of the constituent business entities, Wampfler, Inc., a Connecticut Corporation, and Wampfler, Inc., a Kentucky Corporation, in the manner prescribed by Chapter 271B of the Kentucky Revised Statutes.

THIRD: Wampfler, Inc., a Kentucky Corporation, is the surviving business entity of the merger.

FOURTH: As to both Wampfler, Inc., a Kentucky Corporation and Wampfler, Inc., a Connecticut Corporation, the merger was approved unanimously by their respective Directors

FIFTH: As to Wampfler, Inc., a Connecticut Corporation, the designation, number of shares outstanding, number of votes entitled to be cast and number of votes actually cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on such plan are as follows:

Name of	Designation	Votes Entitled	Votes Cast
Corporation	of Shares	to be Cast	
Wampfler, Inc.	Common Stock	750	750
A Connecticut		• • • •	
Corporation		200	

SIXTH: As to Wampfler, Inc., a Kentucky Corporation, the designation, number of shares outstanding, number of votes entitled to be cast and number of votes actually cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on such plan are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Designation of Shares	Votes Entitled to be Cast	<u>v</u>	otes Cast
Wampfler, Inc. A Kentucky Corporation	Common Stock	21,705		21,705

9X:2135413002

The number cast for the plan by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

SEVENTH: The effective date of the Merger shall be the date of filing of these Articles of Merger with the Office of the Kentucky Secretary of State.

	·	WAMPLFER,	INC.,		•
		A Kentucky Co	orporatign/	· ·	
	Ву:	Al. But	Jakru (The	
	Print:	Stefan Zieglev	Bormann_	Enristopher Friedrich	
	Title:	Director	Director	Director	
					,
STATE OF LEADO	uku				. : . ·
COUNTY OF KENT	المحا)SS:)			•
I, BRIAN P.			a Notary Public, do		
foregoing Articles of Me					
1st day of Septem		_, 2005, by 5k	in Ziegler, Uwc	_, as <u>directors</u>	
of and on hehalf of Wom	nfler Inc	a Kentucky Con	poration Research	and	

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

4 30/08

•				•	
	:	WAMPFL A Connect	ER, INC., icut Corporation	, —	: * :
	_	1/2	1 ph	CHA-	†
	В	sy: <u>11.00</u> Stean	lux	Christopher	
	P	rint: Ziegler	Bermann	Friedrich	
	T	itle: Director	Director	Director	F
	•				
STATE OF KE	NWULL	<u>′</u>)			
COUNTY OF <u></u>	ENTON)SS)	•		
I, Bei	AN P. H	auoran	, a Notary Publ	ic, do certify that t	he
foregoing Articles day of Se	of Merger w	ere subscribed, sv ≥2005, bv	vom to and acknov Helan Ziraler. 11	vledged before me	on this
of and on behalf o	f'Wampfler,	Inc., a Connection	ut Corporation. 💺	rmann and horstopher filed	rida
				1	<u>1</u>
			Nothey P	UBLIC	$\frac{\sim}{1}$
			My Commi	ission Expires 1	4/30/08
·.				••	

This Instrument Prepared By:

John S. "Brook" Brooking
BROOKING, MOEVES
& HALLORAN, P.L.L.C.
1717 Dixie Highway, Suite 920
Ft. Wright, Kentucky 41011
(859) 581-5898

TRADEMARK 9908177819:X84 REEL: 003440 FRAME: 007 FILTING #0003000330 PG 01 OF 04 VOL B-00803 FILED 09/27/2005 08:30 AM PAGE 01156 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF WAMPFLER, INC., A CONNECTICUT CORPORATION WITH AND INTO WAMPLFER, INC., A KENTUCKY CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 33-819 of the General Statutes of Connecticut and Section 275.360 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes, the parties to the merger execute the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The business entities entering this merger are Wampfler, Inc., a Connecticut Corporation, and Wampfler, Inc., a Kentucky Corporation.

SECOND: Wampfler, Inc., a Kentucky Corporation, is the surviving business entity of the merger.

THIRD: The merger will become effective as of the date of filing.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation for Wampfler, Inc., a Kentucky Corporation, the survivor of the merger, will not be amended as a result of the merger.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved unanimously by the shareholders and directors of each of the constituent business entities, Wampfler, Inc., a Connecticut Corporation, and Wampfler, Inc., a Kentucky Corporation, in the manner prescribed by the General Statutes of Connecticut (sections 33-600 to 33-998, inclusive), and the Kentucky Revised Statutes (chapter 271B), and in the manner required by the Certificates of Incorporation for both constituent business corporations.

As to Wampfler, Inc., a Connecticut Corporation, the designation, number of shares outstanding, and number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on such plan are as follows:

Name of Corporation

Designation of Shares

Votes Entitled to be Cast

Wampfler, Inc.

Common Stock

750

A Connecticut Corporation

The number cast for the Agreement and Plan of Merger by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

TRADEMARK 9908177819:XBJ TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0079

FILING #0003000330 PG 02 OF 04 VOL B-00803 FILED 09/27/2005 08:30 AM PAGE 01157 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

As to Wampfler, Inc., a Kentucky Corporation, the designation, number of shares outstanding, and number of votes cast for the plan separately by each voting group entitled to vote separately on such plan are as follows:

Name of Corporation	· ·	 Designation of Shares		Votes Entitled to	be Cast
Wampfler, Inc.	•	Common Stock		21,705	
A Kentucky Corporation			·:·		

The number cast for the Agreement and Plan of Merger by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

SIXTH: As to each of the constituent business entities, Wampfler, Inc., a Connecticut Corporation Wampfler, Inc., a Kentucky Corporation, the Agreement and Plan of Merger and the performance of its terms were duly authorized by all action required by the laws of the State of Connecticut and the Commonwealth of Kentucky, and by each such business entity's respective Certificate of Incorporation.

unr

FILING #0003000330 PG 03 OF 04 VOL B-00803 FILED 09/27/2005 08:30 AM PAGE 01158 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

		ration, as of this day of Se		
		WAMPLEER, INC., A Kentucky Corporation		· . <u></u> <u>.</u>
	By:	Al Bulletin	CF	Ž~
	Print:	S. Zieglev U. Bormann	C. Friedri	ich
		СЕО СТО	CFO	
STATE OFK)))	TEACHT.	
	المكرم والم	a Notary Public,	do certify that	he
foregoing Certific	ate of Merger we	re subscribed, sworn to and acknown, 2005, by Stephen Teacher, Luc		CTO & GE
		PALL		·. ·:
		NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires	. u/3,10) 3

FILING #0003000330 PG 04 OF 04 VOL B-00803 FILED 09/27/2005 08:30 AM PAGE 01159 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

	:	WAMPFLER, II A Connecticut C			
	By:	A. Zul	1. Thin		
	Print:	S. Ziegler (CEO	J. Bormann	C. Friedri	ch
	Title:				
STATE OF KENTUCK				! ! !	
COUNTY OF KENTER))SS:)			- 150 - 131 - 131
I, REAN P. foregoing Certificate of Me day of Lemb	rger were	subscribed, swor	Aigher Uw	edged before :	me on this
of and on behalf of Wampi	fler, Inc.,	a Connecticut Co	rporation. By may	gary Medie	L
			PUBLIC mission Expires:	w/20/08	
	· '.	3. 2			•

John S. "Brook" Brooking
BROOKING, MOEVES
& HALLORAN, P.L.L.C.
1717 Dixie Highway, Suite 920
Ft. Wright, Kentucky 41011
(859) 581-5898

This Instrument Prepared By:

TRADEMARK
9906177619:x84 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 12/07/2006